condensed consolidated statement of operations, the allocation of the purchase
price of Valmark and Pamco is preliminary and subject to final determination by
the Company's management.  The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
statement of operations do not purport to represent what the Company's results
of operations would actually have been had the transactions in fact occurred as
of the beginning of each period presented.  In addition, the unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated statements of operations do not purport to project
the Company's results of operations for any future date or period.

The pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations should be read in
connection with the Company's audited consolidated financial statements which
are included in the Company's Annual Report filed on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 1993 and the Company's unaudited interim condensed
consolidated financial statements included in the Company's Form 10-Q for the
quarter ended March 31, 1994.
</PAGE>

JORDAN INDUSTRIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AT MARCH 31, 1994
($ in millions)

Pro Forma   Pro
Historical Adjustments  Forma
---------- -----------  ------

ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 31.2   $(20.9)   $10.3

Accounts receivable, net   44.9   1.6   46.5
Inventories   69.2   .7   69.9
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets   7.0   .1   7.1

-------   --------   -------
Total Current Assets   152.3   (18.5)   133.8

Property, plant and equipment, net   59.6   2.7   62.3
Note receivable from affiliate   8.3   -   8.3
Goodwill, net   69.6   20.8   90.4
Other assets   36.0   1.0   37.0

-------   --------   --------
Total Assets   $325.8   $  6.0   $331.8

=======   ========   ========

LIABILITIES AND NET CAPITAL DEFICIENCY

Current liabilities:

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Accounts payable   $ 27.3   $   .4   $ 27.7
Accrued liabilities   16.7   .3   17.0
Advance deposits   4.8   .6   5.4
Current portion of long-term debt   1.8   -   1.8

-------   -------   -------
Total Current Liabilities   50.6   1.3   51.9

Long-term debt   363.8   4.7   368.5
Other non-current liabilities   2.6   -   2.6
Deferred income taxes   3.4   -   3.4
Minority interest   .9   -   .9
Net capital deficiency   (95.5)   -   (95.5)

-------   -------   --------
Total Liabilities and Net
Capital Deficiency   $325.8   $  6.0   $331.8

=========   ========   ========
</PAGE>

JORDAN INDUSTRIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

($ in millions)

Pro Forma   Pro
Historical   Adjustments   Forma
----------   -----------   -----

Net sales   $358.6   $29.1   $387.7
Cost of sales (excluding
depreciation)   221.5   15.9   237.4

Selling, general & administrative
expenses   80.5   5.3   85.8

-------   ------   ------
Operating income before deprecia-

tion and amortization of goodwill
and other intangibles   56.6   7.9   64.5

Depreciation   9.1   .8   9.9
Amortization of goodwill and other
intangibles   8.7   1.4   10.1

-------   ------   -------

Operating income   38.8   5.7   44.5

Interest expense   41.0   2.5   43.5
Other (income) and expense   .6   .5   1.1

-------   ------   -------
Income (loss) before income

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

taxes, minority interest and
extraordinary items   (2.8)   2.7   (.1)

Provision (benefit) for income
taxes   .7   .3   1.0

-------   ------   -------
Income (loss) before minority
interest and extraordinary
items   (3.5)   2.4   (1.1)

Minority interest   -   .6   .6
-------   ------   -------

Income (loss) before extra-
ordinary items   ($3.5)   $1.8   ($1.7)

=======   ======   =======

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations.

</PAGE>

JORDAN INDUSTRIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1994

($ in millions)

Pro Forma
Histor-   Adjust-   Pro
ical   ments   Forma

-------   ---------   -----

Net sales   $80.9   $6.4   $87.3

Cost of sales (excluding
depreciation)   50.9   3.7   54.6

Selling, general and administra-
tive expenses   21.2   1.3   22.5

------   -----   ------
Operating income before
depreciation and amortization
of goodwill and other
intangibles   8.8   1.4   10.2

Depreciation   2.3   .2   2.5

Amortization of goodwill and
other intangibles   2.0   .4   2.4

------   -----   ------
Operating income   4.5   .8   5.3

Interest expense   10.0   .1   10.1

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document